FROM: American Legion Post 209
Post Office Box 15461
Colorado Springs, Colorado

80935



American Legion

Centennial Post 209

P.O. Box 15461

Colorado Springs Colo. 80935

Newsletter: MAY 1981

Fellow Legionnaires and other distinguished companions:

Our post will not have its regular meeting this month. That formality will resume in June, preceded by a June newsletter.

To replace its monthly gathering for May, Centennial Post 209 is going to have its annual installation ceremony at the USAFA NCO Club on Friday, 22 May 1981.

The Installing Officer will be Department Junior Vice Commander Marvin Nold.

You are cordially invited to attend this ceremony and partake of the festivities preceding it.

Cocktails will start at 6:30 PM followed by a dinner of top sirloin steak w/wine accompaniment at 7:30 PM. The installation ceremony will follow the dinner.

The cost of the entire affair except for your bar service is \$6.50 and please try to attend. The cost is comparable to a gourmet meal at McDonalds or the Colonel's KFC.

We must have a headcount by 15 May - I know the time is short, but "that's the way the Legionnaire stumbles".

To compensate for the time inconvenience, please call Max Hoyer at 599-1572 (office) or 598-3498 (home) with your tentative reservation; then follow it up with your check and the form with this invitation to arrive at the address given not later than Wednesday, 20 May 1981.

Please try to attend this important affair.

Max J. Hoyer Commander

RESERVATION FORM
AUDINITION FOR
I will attend the Centennial Post 209 Installation Dinner
I will be accompanied by # guests in addition to myself. (Flowers for the ladies, so please indicate how many)
Enclosed is my check for \$ to cover the cost of the dinner.
Return this reservation to:
Max J. Hoyer 4135 Hollow Road Colorado Springs, CO 80917

Centennial Post 209 1981-82 Officers:

Commander Max Hoyer Sr. Vice Commander John Kovar Jr. Vice Commander John Hughes Bud Eberhart Finance Officer Neal Thomas Adjutant Sgt.-at-Arms Jim Canavan Wallace Lonsinger Chaplain John Gaillard Post Service Officer Executive Committeeman Martin Timmerwilke